Pli

FORT WAYNE
PARKS AND
RECREATION

Board of Park Commissioners
Change Order Approval Form

McMillen Park

Tennis Courts Recoating
Project: 2023015

QuestCDN Number: 8366623
Change Order Approval Request

Original Scope of Work:

This project includes recoating the four tennis courts located at McMillen Park. The improvements
include the repair of cracks in the playing surface, leveling as required, and application of a 2-tone color
system matching current USTA standards. This playing surface is utilized by the Lifetime Sports
Academy. The project included an unused $2,500.00 contingency allowance.

Board Approval:
At this time, | would like to ask the Board of Park Commissioners for approval of a change decrease of

$2,500.00 for this project.

The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners met to host their regularly
scheduled monthly Board meeting on September 14, 2023, to approve the above-referenced project
and decrease the contract, in the amount of $2,500.00.

We, the Board of Park Commissioners, on the date stated, do ATTEST, sign the above-referenced and
attached documents, and approve as presented.

Justin Shurley, President Cory Miller, Vice-President

Richard Briley, Commissioner Jenna Jauch, Commissioner

Steve McDaniel, Director, Board Secretary



FORT WAYNE PARKS AND RECREATION

1900 North Clinton Street
Fort Wayne, IN 46805
(260) 427-6000 www.foriwayneparks.org

Change Order No. 1 - Project #2023015

Issuant Date: | 8/29/2023 Owner's File No. (P.0.): 23121090
Contractor: AG Sports Surfaces, LLC Contract For: McMillen Park Tennis Courts
TYPE OF CHANGE:
Alteration Addition X Deduction Other:

You are authorized to make the following changes to this contract:

Allowance: Construction Contingency Allowance $2,500.00
Add: None $0.00
Credit: None ‘ $0.00

Credit Remaining Contingency Allowance: $2,500.00

$26,300.27 | Contract amount prior to this Change Order (includes Contingency Allowance)

($2,500.00) | Net decrease resulting from this Change Order

$23,800.27 | Current contract price INCLUDING this Change Order

Change Order Initiatorys .| Contractor's Accegnfynce: Owner's Agproval: g
7 By -Ié% 7
BV:Q’JMM/BV: By: / 52&3

Dave Weadock ‘ﬂia \Sn('\ CoO Steve McDaniel
Date: 9"3’"25 Dége: 8 3] 13 ; Date: €/3[( z5




——
FORT WAYNE

PARKS AND
RECREATION

Board of Park Commissioners
Change Order Approval Form
Headwaters Park Sidewalk Replacement

Project: 2023003
Change Order Approval Request

Original Scope of Work:

This project includes site demolition, new concrete installation, removal and reinstallation of existing
curbing, and site restoration for sidewalks located in the northeast portion of Headwaters Park. The

new sidewalks will include a thicker profile and structural reinforcement required to handle vehicular
traffic in this portion of the park. The project included an unused $2,500.00 contingency allowance.

Board Approval:
At this time, | would like to ask the Board of Park Commissioners for approval of a change decrease of

$2,500.00 for this project.

The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners met to host their regularly
scheduled monthly Board meeting on September 14, 2023, to approve the above-referenced project
and decrease the contract, in the amount of $2,500.00.

We, the Board of Park Commissioners, on the date stated, do ATTEST, sigh the above-referenced and
attached documents, and approve as presented.

Justin Shurley, President Cory Miller, Vice-President

Richard Briley, Commissioner Jenna Jauch, Commissioner

Steve McDaniel, Director, Board Secretary



o Ltpes el

FORT WAYNE PARKS AND RECREATION

1900 North Clinton Street
Fort Wayne, IN 46805

g‘u!;«-::béii. (260) 427-6000 www forlwayneparks.org
Change Order No. 1 - Project #2023003
Issuant Date: 8_/:1_5]2023 Owner's Flle No. (P.0.): 23121193

Contractor: Shannon Concrete

Contract : Headwaters Sidewalk Replacement

TYPE OF CHANGE:

Alteration

Addition X Deduction

Other:

You are authorized to make the following changes to this contract:

Allowance: Construction Contingency Allowance $2,500.00
Cradit: {jeduct Item #1 — Contingency was not needed ($2,500.00)
! Credit Remalning Contingency Allowance: $00.00
$44,400,00 Cﬁontract amount prior to this Change Order (includes Contingency Allowance)
{$2,500.00) lﬁ_jet decrease resulting from this Change Order
$41,900.00 Ciurrent contract price INCLUDING this Change Order

Change Order Inlttatcjr:

; P
Contractor's Acééptant:ﬂ/ /ﬁ
I

Ownetr's Approval: __/)
By: hfv '“--‘:-::.D’[ QZMJA*' By By: /
Brian T. Fiedler [ Steve McDanlel
Date: Akﬁ wst 33,- 2025 | pate; 3“2—5 -—2025 Date: & [ 2 4 / 2%



PROJEGT ADMINISTRATION SECTION 5]z wer
WORK PROGRAM; 2023 i |3 § H w5 ol
PARKS z|& K
FU:TKWI:\‘:I:E‘%’:RKS AND REGREATION E H % g § H & TOBECOMPLETED
HHHHE HH e
[ [oe = s o | o [rosome | et | wraean | o T pomnen
COMPLETED PROJECTS
1 v [aone [ o v | i [ omirn | s | oom | e [s[[ ][] =
7 | 0z2001 | cozo [commurty Gamer T y— Pramam bies | 35 | Rea | st | zoaor | smsom | smzzo | simas [e|e|e|e|e]e|s] v
3 | orom | oo e s | mmon | swes | sne o[afa]a]a]s] um
7 ) OPter 5 se | s | seee | ssew o[s[e]ale]s] o=
o [2ummum | Goars famten puk T —— Phsrend | o5 | o0 | sws | Cwarey | e | 200 o|ae]als]s| wm
o | a0zs00n | ot [ rak s | man | s | sones | sme | s ofe[a[e]a]s| =
7 | 2o | aoais [vars s T ——— nofwimeane | v | am | ses | s | e | ssoo afefale]als[ =
o | s | nnJvacaus i i o | mw | e | o | oseo | s alafe[s[e]a] W
o | 202200 | 0288 remarn Pk Fiapreans Gasoont Pashasan Raseatn | 432 | Pan | S | amane | siee | it olaefofc]o] wm[Feieeseans mosted percecos
o 202007 | ooms [saimen pam [aurean arios PasuZMery | 308 | A0 | s | Gheara | smew | s ole[e[e|ala] =
o1 | 022 | caars [smeat o Jou crpiouse Posren PASck L Grovs | 348 | mm | sas | zwavesr | swmgss | seem afelafe|ae]
12| 202203 | aozos [Bowsarpat Favion Ranozuen asschena | ws | pms | s | mwowns | seses | sseam s[efels]a]e]
13| somant ons o - PASan Beanderieger | % | ras | swt | oweepay | 81 | sima o [o[e]e]s[+[s] =
14| om0 [ comrs Mot g | pAsGenmonits | a5 | A | 60 | oearey | vooe | new e[e|alo]o[o]e] 2m fretes romcoiace
15 | oz s P [Paviin st conrata Lavelrs_| PASHoa Lovet Suticos | 338 | paso | s | Deamrey | 20 ey alafa[a[s[a]s]
N Phnies Lewdsutices | 131 | man | s | Geeapay | s1e0 150 oloo[e[efe|a] =
17| 2om000 | cnses [ramePare 640 T Bk oot Pasi s | v | s | sveem | veem i o|e[afe]e[e]s] m
12| 3032003 | canes e tutng Wit Damape Reravaion FASFrTechons, | 36 | w0 | sws | aveea | dases o[afales[s]s] =
w0 2022002 | a0 [res Bty [Gvarhasd Do Adion PrsSehekd | 2 | P | sen | oo | swaw | s | nieow |e|a|a|e|e|e|e] wm
e T (ouscine vt FASQucine Equn Sone | 21 | Pma | st | muann | sesass | swsae | sessis [|a|a]e]s]e]e] =
e wineses | an | b | st | maies | smamo | swsw | s [a|e|se|a]e]s| o=
22 | 2622038 | C0237 [Shetdon D Pare e Playround Exipment rasERD | mane | ast | mane | sssoo | tsom | ssms [ee|aals|s|e| =
23 | 202072 | caase [usnonn P [5o0s o1 ey s Lo outon | 343 | Pam | dam 1000 viess |o|s]e|a|ae]s] sm
24 | 0m0ma1 | ot st Pk e E— Pasamatre | mm | s se00 st oe]e|s|o|e]e] sm
21 | 20m0a2 | auats [paveetPark Fon Raot Replacement PATan beanderteger | 365 | Pas | s | mvzors | e | siam | woss e|ele|a|s|e]a] e
28 | 2002078 | Q0244 [Cammunky Ceclar |Capel Replacemant PASIack Launs Group 25 LIt B454. E-EF- 90,000 357,400 $35,300 *lea|e|ofae w23
BT s stmin Farm utcings Emene Snage PASKGood S Oeugn | 346 | Aiw | 5901 | oeeaPay st | sie |e|s|ale|e|e]s] em
20| om0 s P unkan Gardens Ssrsae Resare | Phoreaeencorcals | 35 | Pam | sen | mwenm s | s |e|a|aa]e|e|s] om
e Lo Pk e — R w | emo | ss | i Thast soar |a|a|a]a]e]e|e] wm
30| 22200 | co2zs [srempm ek T —r—— PASRie sy | mwe | wm | mne viwa | wrso |e|e|s|e]s|s|s| em
31| 2022040 | ©0224 (Lakewida Park |Sports Ceuts Lighting PASHral s P280 454 22121185 460,000 $60,620 356520 alsjajeioje e
52 | ozt | acoen premara R Prsrmeansan 11 | 3% | pas9 | sse | Tani® | sasow | swess | azesss e |a|e]e|ae]e| wm e ver
33 zazzons [z Jewsar pa Rrvutodya Lantscape Unorsuntowss | 95 | P | ses | maier | sasem | wnam | siiss |e]e|e]e|e|s]s] som
3 | om0 o PASMSHae Rarenion | 355 | Pan | sist | ieway | moce | smess | sow |e|@|a|e]a|a]a| &m  [mresaecsmaen
55 2023000 | ot [wetsem P [Center brene Sanage FADiby 35 | ne | s | owabay | summ | saws | sies  |e|a|elafe|e]e] sm
30 | 5023028 | G02as [krenge rar e Pang ragenrn | ws | pma | ws | sauan | swem | seew | saaw |e|e|e|e|s]e|s| om
37 | omom s s ks 1 Couna Geal 8 Evpe Prs = s | munw | szwa | ser | sas [e|e|s|e|as|a] =m
T » A iene s | e | ws | s | sz | svae | siam |e|e|e|e|e]s]e] s
20 | 22005z | cores [audew Pa | T Prfen Do Panez Enneriny [ 355 | pas0 | sve | womwsd | smaow | v | swss [e|a|e|a]e|e|e| vm [reen oo e o,
<0 | im0 | auste [Svtden P isewar: s darcn pace PhaEhareen Concite | 355 | Pae | s | amanen | wse ) i |e]e]a]e]e]e]a] o
1 | 03002 | onazz [varus Py CtPu SieeTron Harmegs | Laoresce Teay i | 355 | Pat0 | saba | manor | swase | smess | e e|e|e|e|e|e]e] e 388 4350
w2 | 2072007 | tun_[Fares e v oar e Fan Lnoavgnes et | 121 s |z | e | sense | s |e|s|se]e|s|s] wm
12 | 2022013 | comrs [saamen Fam i Pan b PaRamseroeger | a5 | msm | s | e | swes | smam | amem |e|a|a|a]e]a|s| tom [emmmeernien
va | 2023080 | ozt [Fesan pa Fourtan Shace Smures PasPrbes | s | pod | s | manm | oo | ey | smen e |e|aals|e|s] #m
#5 | 202019 | MM [Botanical Convervatory Cniler Replazaenl LANDIAlied Mochanical | 422 PO S 23121054 185,000 154,903 a4 olelalaale|e L)
1t | 2w s Geoserory |t hing vronageate | a8 | eao | sse | | sesoeo | sence | seiane |sle|e|ale|ale| sm
o | e | 2oz [Fane e [ock Remocm nevation Pashiaiglovercers | 368 | P | s4se | Droarey | smoo0 | sweam | sviese | #]a]e|a|a]e]e| wm s aetpmmaeer
s Lonio s 2 | e | s | amangs | iwew | wmew | sorers [e]a|e]a|s[e]e] vem
B e i e T s Grop | a1 | v | mst | iz | sunc | v | waen |ae|a]e|e|s|e] wm
20 2020081 | 0az7a mieal onsarvtny | Root Glae Fepivzement 5023 PASOMetsClase | 358 | pom | s | s | smem | swae | sewe |e|a]e]e]e]e]e] o
2022003 | cozes a5 | Ppua | e | moun | seew | swas | s |e|e|s|s|e]e]s| v
43| 203200 | 00274 [meras G tzhan Cabinets & Goumences Procchen | 3% | men | st | awas | voome | swvw | sws [ee|ale]e]e|a] e
| 020U | Q0270 [Variaus Parks Pavemen! Sealing and Sxrging PASLIne Design, Ins. 38 Lt B 3121088 195,000 72,290 72,200 olelajajalsls un
e [ 20zmrs | couss [autin Par [Fomms Sours resaracins Fanaspotasuion | 0% | e | s | comesa | veowo | seon | smasm |s|s|e|a|e]e]e] s [comseammieen
= | 20m0 | a0 [Fe e locr st i PAgtils e oo | 365 | Rant | s | mvnss | wew [ 0 ||a|e|e|a|a|aa] wm
st Totn Complaed Frojects ot | nmnen | seemos
IN-PROGRESS PROJEQTS
mins [ e Ty e LTI NV [Py R [ ey prepesrey ey NO0DODEES
BE e |Renaissanes Phasa 1 Conmructian PATAIKS paile] Matiple | sise | amzines | saaooacon | sazewais e|olafa|e|0]o] 1223 [5eeP0 0 fourAncing seurces
5 | om0 | aorzs e P Orainage mgrovem ety A Sers | %5 | pi0 | b4 | anane | smm | sean w[ala]e]s[s]c] Tom
4| 201 |[Gaies [asmans cnsensge  [Enaimmning Serdees PASUSIConbats | 235 | Pasa | sove | aemves S0 s[o]sls[+[¢[o] 2w et mmuran
& | 203005 | 00190 [suamen Farmm T — Pascaeed | o5 | mew | o | snae 7m0 a[o[e[e]s]e]c] wm
o | o | aom b Pacenenel | 4z | Faa | o e | smaso a[o[oole]2[s[ e
7 |20 | 00203 prentenion o e Oesizn Pasdetader | 185 | Aro | s | e | smoo | sese olo[+[s[e[a]o]|
o | 20z [ | P | s | amwa | mow | o ole|e|a|e]e[c]
I rrcuta itge Design noEnt | poss | oeo | ameooss | msos | swem slefaf+]e[a]o] o
1@ | s AT beomeenes | 355 | pam | s | areves | seocen | araent o[s[ale[e[s]c| T
11 022087 | o [ruvent [ctenion aser Pl Lt BEEEEEER
12| 202301 | o248 [vaace e lomcan Engiesing Sardies Pastsiconatiny | 35 | | e | mns | swam | smeem o|a]a]e]e]s]o] Tam
13 | 2022073 | Q0287 frars Pk T — Loso s | pn | s | e | seme | sese o[o[e]e o[+ [c]
I T e DD ks | 21 | Ao | dwn | zeraver | swose | vmans afe|e]e]ofo]o] mm
15 | anzzaa | Goses [satemen Fam [resiros ity Bedgn Eardean PaniciTn s | A0 | G | mms | siess | s o[efs]o[e[e]c]
18 | 2023001 | Q290 Varicus Paks a8 PO £t 2. $225.000 $203.300 ole|afe|ale o W [l ot
17 om0 | auzes [suemen Fam Remroom tiog vintens o Come. Pasneg o | mm | msd | mvnme | sweses | awedw o|efale]s]e]c]
10 3022000 | 0070 [Catebuoot Par Plapscund Equpnien Pastindak Recestin | 355 | Paa | sase | zwzom | smes | semem alefalafo[s[c] omr [t rupun st
10| 2023007 | 00272 [Bewer Pk T T— souen | pma | wm | mine | sessces | s o [a[ o] o w oo wan [nrm ks cw roves
30| 2023000 | Q0773 bt ok Communcy Conte Resoption Ares Promcwkd | s | mm | s | snann | vess | smes s[s[s[s]s[e]o] e
21 zanem | con Phamouckd | o6 | e | swn | s | smeo | smees ale[e[a[e[a]a] s
7 20m017 | ot [Coutn Pt [osrags Ract Gasan PAS e | e | s | beare | 0 13500 olo[e[s[e]e[o] mm
35 s | na [P Lakeside & Snoan pok Sevktces | Liomes e | 4z | parin | swer | mmam | swem | seaes o[o[afe]a]o]o] Tmm
2 e bctuie s Y — DMetang Rac, | 41 | P | se | e | smen | smom s[e[alss]e]c] m
= som s PAST-Ehcopuated | 36 | Asm | s | zwaer | saew | swam o[a[a]a]e[s[o] Tm
0 s T — LwOsonseapes | w5 | pais | sim | sormies | smem | sman o[o[a[o s+ ]o]
w7 | wmar [ Pace Fecni Paring e L ) u | s | o DEEREEEED
BE — Sk toing PASNe Lot Surices | 395 | P20 | swan | s | ssoo | e ofo[e[s[e[s]c] 2
20 | 029043 | G022 [Banical Commentory[unioens Roots Do Pashamn w5 | P | was | cvenm | mesen | seew o[e[s]s[e]e]o]
e [ —— asr 2000 «[s[o]5[e]o]o] e
31 | zomous e r—— 35 | | su | mvene | same | wam o[efaloo[s]7] m
32| oaca as | pan | oo | mwmew | smme | ses o[o[e[s]s[s[c] om
32| 00 - Fasrenaiy s | mm | mat | ;e | seew | seear ofo[a[e[s[s[c] 1m0
OETT —— [ E— Pasvatn ey | 3 | peo | s | manes | ssme | sesm s[o[a[e[s]e]o] tom
AE — o3 Paks vt Pas s | em | s s2scom o|ofa[a[cfo] e
20 | oz [—— sotor Restacemen ehied oo | 308 | Rt |t | maves | gser | sam ofs|s|efe[o| sm [commmemen mmnmga
| 2amass Sviogs Cetar Joccney et ra ates e ) s | | nsew | siom alo[s[s[a[o] oar
A weaser Cant ety Comers Updates FAS e Comm, | 358 s | mms | oses | s o[[e]e[a[s]c] Tom
B < PasEa Seute | 248 514 | Db | 3a0 | wmeo ele[ales]e]0] mr [pumition sortors i acor
40 | 2023087 | a2 |snatn Pk e PAGMGstas Recreaton | 356 | paen | mese | sawes | same | saem o|a[e]ale[e[o] em
B - — Pasnzusseen | ws | mew | ss | miaaw | pams | s o[e[o]s[a[e[c] 1mr [commrmion suis v
12| o210 [ a02rs it ok o Cormar acapion Sinage Fasmaiin s | nm | um | oware | s | sz o[afa]a]o]c] Tom
o | zez30e e L Ty — Uit $10000 o [sa]a]o[ofo] e
| sz o parc [P laateason szn Fasicen 6 | P | e | Grearey | s20m slo[ale]e[o] e
rorais e | pamn | e
o s
: T S — [ v | e REED PEE0ERE
2 [ | — Past 8| e | s S0 o|alofale]e]®
3 st P CEm— xsr s | Pam | ses 2000 BEEEREE
. e e W | rma | o iz BEEBEEE
s T erwrance Sonage vz D fro00 s[ae[=[a]s[e
O e (TP — s w5 | Fam | s e c|a[a[a[c[]o
B —— T — BT | mw | me 15000 s[a]s]a[e[5 e
C [Ty —— im0,




